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January 9, 1950

Thom g F, Esq.
138 East Jm:t. )
New York, New York,

My dear Mr. Murphy:

I am writing this to your apartment, so that 1t will come
more directly and aquickly to your attention fhan 1t might come
Af addressed to your office, in view of the gréat pressure you
are under there,

On December 29, 1949, the Coust of Appeals of New York, in
an unanimous opinion, decided the Singer abortion case; and the
opinion seemed to me quite direetly in point, and in your favor,
in connection with Wr. Oross' attack on Chambers for having pere
haps told a slightly different story the first time before the
Grand Jury from what he subsequently told before the Crand Jury
and at the firat and second trials,

The elmilarity between the Chambers and Schneidewind (a
witnesq In the Singer case) situations lles in thie:

on. Hovember 12, 19547, Schneidewind (an accomplice) first
testiried before the Grand Jury, and "made statements utterly at
variance with his [subsequent] trial testimony, and not inculpating
defendant [Singer] at all", Two days later (November 14, 1947),
Schneidewind went before the Grand Jury a second time, when "he
recanted, and gave the Grand Jury the same version of the oo«
currence that he [subsequently] related in hls direct testimony
on this trial®.
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ATter the indictment of Singer for abortlon and manslaughter,
the trial took place; and upon Singer's trial, Schneidewind, when
giving hie evidence in chief, gave testimony most damaging to the
defendant, Singer, and told the jury that he, with the defendant
Singer and another accomplice, had; Just after the sbortlon@ gotten
together lnd concocted a false story.

Upon Schneidewind's oross examination, he frankly admitted
that at hisg firet appearance before the Grand Jury, he had made
statements utterly at variance with his trial testimony, and had
not inculpated Singer at all in the orime; and frankly admitted
that after hie first appearance before thé Grand Jury he was taken
into custody, and then went before the Grand Jury the seocond time,
recanted his prior testimony, and told the Grand Jury exactly what
he told on his direct examinatioens

Upon fohneidewind's cpross examination, the defendant's counsel
"brought out the fact that Schneidewind although gullty on his owh
story, had not beep indicted”, The defense suggested that
Schneidewind hoped for clemenecy for himgelf, and that his trial
testimony wag a fabrication as a reward for whichhe hoped to go
free, |

on rebuttal, the father of the girl who dlied from the abortion
tegtified that on the day following the abortion (thirteen monthe
before the trial), Schneidewind had told the father the same thing
that he told the Jury on the trial as to his [Schneidewind's] and
defendant's [Singer's) complicity in the abortion,

You might care to read the opinion, because of the following
gimilarity to Chambers' positiont

Ag I understand 1%, on Chambers! firet appearance before the
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Grand Jury, he did not tell the truth, and indeed may have testi-
fled falsely about recelving any documents from Hlgs e« just as
Schneidewind first testified falgely before the CGrand Jury and
did not inculpate Singer at all, On the second appearance before
the Orand Jury, Chambers told the truth, On the trlal, Chambers
told that he and Fiss (a good deal 1like Sehneldewind) had gotten
together and carried out the elaborate transmission of many doou=-
ments from Hiss to Chambers.

On cross examination, Chambers (like Schneidéwind) frankly
admitted that he had 11ed to the CGrand Jury in the first instance;
then changed and told the Crand Jury the truth, jJjust as he told
the trial Jjury on his direct examinatlon the truth,

The Court of Appeals refused fio reveree the Singer convie-
tion, and upheld the Schneidewind testimony,.

fSchneidewind's at&Mﬁ to tl'u‘ girlts father the day after
the abortion, and long before any indletment or trial of Singer,
wag held competent -and forceful - Jjust as Chambers' story to
Berle and in thé Maryland depositions 1s most competent, as sup-
porting hie ultimate testimony at the trial,

Pardon this long letter — but there 1s certainly a similarity
between the two casea, and to save you trouble I am enclosing you
& 'gopy of the Court of Appeals' opinion in the Singer case, which
you may keep as long as 1t may be of any use to you, and then you
can return it to me, The marked parts are what attracted my
attention to a possible likeness or value to sustain Chambera,

It may be that the Court of Appeals'! argument will be of no
value to you, but at least it might be =~ hence I send 1%t to you,
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You knov my deep interest in your success, and I hope Mrs,
Murphy will telegraph me in advance about when you expect to make
your closing argument, as I will come on to hear 1t.

Failthfully yours,

WiB=LHJ
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January 15, 1950

William Marshall Bullitt, Esaq.
Bullitt, Dawson & Tarrant
Kentucky Home Life Building
Louisville 2, Kentucky

Re: United States v, Alger Hiss
Dear Mr, Bullitt: '

Thank you very much for your letter of
January 9th, enclosing a copy of the Court of
Appeals opinion in the Singer case.

I think perhaps I can use the argument
in my summation which, according to the present
prognosis, might be Friday, January 20th.

However, I or Mrs., Murphy will call you
during the week to give you a more exact date.

With warm personal regards and many
thanks, I am

Sincerely,

2

7 S

THOMAS F. MURPHY
Agsistant U, S. Attorney

Enc.
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January 28, 1950

William Marshell Bullitt, Hsq.,
Louisville, Ky.

Dear Mr, Bulliti:

I wanted to renew my scquaintance with you during
the Hiss trial, but somehow missed you on such days as both of us
were in New York. :

You probably would not remember me at all. During
the '20's I was a reporter and city desk man in Louisville,

I am sending you under separate cover & review of
the Hiss case, based on direct testimony only, which was published
on January 15th. I have started negotiations to expand this
and bring it up to date in a book of 25,000 to 30,000 words for
quick sals, I don't know yet how my &agent will meke out.

" If we (the agent and I) cannot make a direct sale,
it ocecurred to me that I might interest you in buying & "plece"
of this book. I do not propose to be argumentive, but factual, &
on the theory that the facts speak for themselves and that thére
is only one conclusion to be drawn from them-- the conclusion
which the jury drew. I believe a short book, cauing out ahead of
the projected big ones; would heve a blg sale,

I have an idea that, of a direct sale cannot be made,
a2 half interest could be purchased for scmething like $1,000. I would
receive nothing in advance and later only the regular royalties,

You can ask Tom Wallace, or Powell Lee, @ @
almost anybody around the Loulsville papers about me, Judge Dawson
might remember me from his attorney general days. I barged into his
taxicab the night he went out to be nominated for governor.

I should appreciate hearing your reaction, if any.

. Thompson
Bditor)

TELEPHONE
LOcusT 7-4400

“IN PHILADELPHIA NEARLY EVERYBODY READS THE BULLETIN®



February 4, 1950

Harvey D, Gibson, Esq.,
m;;ngg;on Trust Company,
£, IR em,

Dear Harvey:

I wag in New York all this past week, and if I had only
known that Mrs, Gibson had the slightest Lﬁhmn in the Hies
case, I would have adored having you an@ Mer dine with me, when
I could have told her everything there ds to be told about 1t,

While I am generally supposed tnlmov about everything there
is to be known about the Hiss<Ghambers matter, I never wrote a
brief, as I was not in the /criminal case itself, although I gave
a great deal of help to the Government,

The next time I am in New York (which will be about February
15th), I hore. very much you and Mre., Glbson can dine with me on
one of the ladiés Nights at the Unlon Club, when I can tell her
everything I know about the case, and perhaps I can make 1%
interesting to her.

I am writing this letter largely for her benefit, so be sure
to show it to her. There 1a no use of my going into the detalls
here, but I can assure you that eﬂﬁthiug Chambers sald is true,
and that Hiss told untruths at every possible point, both before
the Congressional Committee and the Grand Jury, as well as both
trials for perjury, '

The only thing that I have I!.n writing is a pamphlet, of
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which I have only two or three copies left, one of which I am
gending for Mrs, Glbson, ’

¥hen the Congressional investigation started in August, 1948,
I pald no attention to 1%, for although I was one of the oldest
of the Carnegle Endowment Trustees I had no opinion on the -gubjeect,
Then when I had pneumonia and had to go to Nassau in November %o
recuperate, there was sent to me the 800-page printed record of
81l the hearings before the Congressional Committée. I read 1t
with great care; became convinoed that Chambers was telling the
truth in every reepect, and that Hise was dying everyvhere; and
then prepared the pamphlet, It only.dealt ¥ith the Congressional
investigation, and had no rareronog“ihat;vor to the secret documente
which Higs gave Chambers. In faéty nobody knew anything about
them ot the time I wrote the pamphlet.

It was really prepared to convinee the Carnegie Endowment
that they ought to fire® Hiss instantly; but, confidentially, a
good many of the Trustees who were college professors or educators
could not beliewe he would do such a thing, and Arthur Ballantine
and I (who wafited him fired at once) falled %o convince them, The
Cpamyhlet ms in the hands of the printers, and the Trustees did
not get 4t in time for the Meeting. Sometime after that, I had 1t
printed, and it vas ueed all through both trials by the Government,
It was in that way that I got in very close association with the
F.,B,I. and U, 8, Diastrict Attorney Murphy.

I attended a good many of the most important seseions in the
first trial, and a number of them in the second trial.

Tell Mrs, Gibson that the pamphlet will probably give her
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enough information for her to make up her own mind about the truth-
fulnese of Hiss and Chambers, respectively; but the first time I
have an opporfunity to see her, I can tell her the whole story of
the two perjury trials, which vere not known at the time I wrote
the pamphlet, |

Pardon this long letter -« and I will certainly see nu vhen
I am in Hew York the middle of February, and hope we ean.all get
together for a 1little while, |

¥Mre, Bullitt and I have your colored phetographe as a de-
lightful souvenir of your Derby visit with wse, and I hope you can
be with us again thie spring for the Derby.

Falthfully -soin‘s 5

WHB=-LEJ



RICHARD M. NIXON COMMITTEES:
121H Dy 1cr, CALIFORNIA EDUCATION AND LABOR

Congress of the United States
PHouse of Vepresentatives

Washington, D, €.
February 4, 1950

Mr, William Marshall Bullitt
Bullitt, Dawson & Tarrant
Kentucky Home Life Bldg,
Louisville, Kentucky

Dear Mr, Bullitt:

There has already been a great deal of published
comment concerning the outcome of the Hiss case, and in send-
ing you the enclosed reprint of a speech«I made on the floor
last Thursday, I am not so presumptuous as to contend that I
an presenting facts which have not previously been brought to
your attention,

However, 1 feel there has been too much of a tendency
in the discussion of the casé to_place primary emphasis upon
the issue of the guilt or dnnocence of Hiss as an individual and
thereby to lose sight of the wvery serious implications which
this case has for the American people,

I have attempted to set forth in the enclosed'remarks
the extent and scope of the conspiracy of which Hiss was a member,
the reasons why the "Administration failed to act against the con-
spiracy before the crime was outlawed by the Statute of Limita-
tions, snd some of the steps which can and must be taken if we
are to, avoid such cases in the future.

If you should like to obtain additional copies of this
reprint, I have them available in my office,

With very best regards,
Sincerely,

-
(-

Richard Nixon, M, C.

BN:ve



February 8, 1950

Hon. Richard M, Nixon,

gm:tz;e n;l;;‘m:gmrtac:r; vﬁ:?lﬂuu, \
Waghington, D, C,, .
My dear Mr, Nixong

I am Just in recelint of your very kind note .Q: February 4,
with which I agree in every respsct. "

Very confidentially, the Assistant U, £.\District Attorney
in New York, Mr, Thomas F., Murphy, has £old me that he will tum
over to me all the entire transoript of 'the testimony in the two
trials, together with everything eleé on the subjeet, as well aa
most politely offering me a rofm and o stenographer in the Federal
Court House, to enable me €o write another pamphlet, which will be
a review of the vhole Fflss-Chambere affair, in which I ¢an greatly
abbreviate my romgt_p_ihphlet - and yet pregerve every vital fact
and reference ‘An that pamphlet — and at the same time review the
triale from $he gtandpoint of the factual i1ssues involved, in
order to;__gl_.n, in gquite a short compass, an absolutely accurate
history of the whole subject.

I hope to be able to 4o 1t very shortly.

In the meantime, I quite agree with you that the gullt or
innocence of Figs (as an indilvidtal) hae been the thing uppermost
in the publiec mind, and it has entirely lost sight of the far more
vital issue, to-wit: The fact that the Demoeratiec Administration
wag honeycombed with Communiste, and for which Roosevelt was more

responsible than anybody else,
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I have what I doubt very much if you know == the absolute in-
formation 28 to who was responsible for Hilss' initlal appointment
in May, 1933, in the Department of Agriculture, the inside opposi=
tion to it, the over-riding of the oppoeitlion by a Cablinet Officer,
and Roosevelt's personsl lngletence that Higs muet be nppninﬂgd.
Thie I have from the higheet possible authority. N\)

I have Just read yowr pamphlet. Vith all my W of the
vhole situation, I am perfectly competent to say e;ué-ﬁ *4g an
amazing review of the whole situstion za develope@ Before the
Congressional Comnittee and the way in \mj.aﬁ!:h' Department of
Justice was mnm from dropping 'I:!:e /‘W and forced to let
the CGrand Jury indiet Hiss, The who et is of the greatect
value, end I am only sorry that qs;@ not reach a much larger
sudience, as I hed not even heard of ite existence, though I knew
you had made & epeech in Qoﬁa. I would be delighted if you
could spare me half a dogzen toples, |

You should not jmve to go to the personal expense of printing
thies pamphlet, I8 3w a delicate matter to offer to bear any ex-
pense for a ﬂbnmisnan. but if you would permit me to do oo I
would like %o eontribute to reimburse you for the expense you have
gone to~in paying for the reprints, I have no idea what it cost
yod.\. bul would you permit me to pay $10 or $25 towards the expense
of its publication, or & larger sum Af your expenditure was great?

I heve not forgotten your courtesy in sending me the clean
copy of the Hearinge, when my own was so worn out,

Yhat the public has falled to get, and what even your speech
fails to give, is the abeolute proof e without regard to, or in
any way relying upon, Chambers' testimony - that Hiss is gullty.
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People have made up their minds about 1%, and yet have not
had before them ths consecutive statemsnt of faots - undisputed
faots == which prove Hiss guilty.

I am in New York every couple of weeks, but I do not often
etop in vashington. I am going to make 4% & polnt to stop
within the next two or three weeks, let you know in ad :
hope you will dine with me at the Metropolitan cm:.mm

y'well as
intereat,
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February 17, 19%0 .

Albert Tuchy, Eeq.,
F.B.I1,,
29th floor Federal Court House,
;:i’§bg§?‘;:; York.
Dear Mr, Tuchy:

This 1s a partial answer to your 1inqulry:

1. A Manice de Forest Lookwood was of She Class of 1907 at
Yale and his name appears in the New York-Séolal Reglster for the
years 1903, 1905, 1906, 1907, 1908, 1910, 1914, 1915, ard 1917, as
& member of the Galuue!;dlub 'abaoniéu and for the intervening years
I di1dn't take the troubia to look them up, s0o that presumably from
1903 to 1917 he appeared slwdys merely 6alumet Club "absent." On
July 16, 1018, he was apparently a Lieutenant in the United S8tates Army
and on that day married cne Mabel Farrington (daughter of a deceased
¥illiam R. Farrington). Thereafter, his address as Mr, and Mrs.
Manice de Forest Lockwood 1s given as follows: 1921, 570 Park Avenue;
1925, 36 Fast Slst Strest; 1941, 36 East Slst Street; but my 1048 Soolal
Regléter gives his address as 860 Park Avenue and the same 1in 1549 and
1950, I didn't think 1t necesssry to look up each separate year by
itself as I got you enough information for the different years and I
presume that 1s enough for you.

2. There ie& a Manlce de Forest Lockwood, III (evidently his sen),
noted ae Yale 1944, registered in 1947 at 36 East Elet Street; 1948,

as %60 Park Avenuej 1949 as 860 Park Avenue, and the same for 1950.
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3. From the foregolng data you can safely rely on the faot
that a Manloce de Forest Lockwood belonged toc the Class of 1907 at .
Yale; but there 1s a curiocus thing about that as the name apnears
in 1903 - four years before his date of graduaéq?a at Yale as a member
of the Calumet Club in New York and noted as 'aﬁéant' from X903 until
1917 ineolueive, It 1s not easy to understand how a young fellow of
1907 at Yale oould have been a member of the Calume$ Club in 1903,
which would have made him a meamber there at ahud@:iﬁi age of 17 or 18,
unless he had & father of the same name, but gvern that doesn't work out
very satisfsotorily, The Unlon Club book gives the name of "Manioe
a'P, Lockwecod, Jr." as elected to the Q!ﬁ?wlnrdl 14, 1948 and yet the
Soclal Register gives hls name (without the Junior) and as the same
man who graduated from Yale im 1907 @nd belongs to the Unlon Club.

But T do not understand why he weuld call himself Junior when for
many years he 414 not 1ist himself as a Junior during the long period
after 1903, Ae I am writing from Louleville, I ean not saslly get over
the telephone some fiore data about him from the Club's records %o find
out whether the man you are looking for 1s the Yale 1907 man or the
men of the seme name of Yale 19Ul who has himself listed as III of
Third, |

%, There are & good many Lockwoods in the Soclal Reglster for

the past so There 1s one listed as Hamilton 4'F. Lockwond as

of Harvard Class of 1890, which in the Soclal Reglster of 1902 has
himself 1isted at 226 E. 15th Steeet, but his name in Turn dlsappesrs,
I think, after 1904, This may seem very confusing %o you but 1t 18

the best that I can get you at this time. Your memorandum, however,
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recites "Manloe dﬁ.muvood (who went on Hiss' $10,000 bond)
and Lookwood's wife, Agnes Carter Nelms, probably present or foraer
enployee of Carnegle Endowment." There is some trouvle with that
beocause, 8o far as the Socclal Regleter goes, Manlice de Forest Lookwood
married July 16, 1918 one Mabel G. Farrington to whom he is 8till
married. On the other hand, if the man that went on Hieg' bond 1s his
gon or a different Manice de Forest Lockwood of Yale 1944, there 1s
no evidence that he le married as far ae I havq_aﬂj information about,
5. You asked about Ann Winslow, I w!.l]. have to walt until I
can get that from my friend in Washington and at the same time I
will find out what I oan about Agnes Carter Nelms. I am afraid you
will think #hat I am not a very good -investigator and that you will
decline to ciploy me as an F,B,I, man when I get down to the point
where I am struggling to get a §ob of some kind to earn my living!!
Nowever, I think I can get you some more about 1t pretty soon and I
may be in New York next week, certainly the week after. Let me know
if there 1s anything else I can do for you along that or any other

11“0-
Faithfully yours,
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February 18, 1950

PESSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL

g:ﬁggzit.sgégggznga 5; International Peace,
700 Jackson Place,
Washington 6, D.C.
Dear Mr. Finohi

I was told that a Mr, Manice de Porest Lockwoeod went on Mr,
Hiss' $10,000 bond and it wae thought that he had a wife, Agnes
Carter Nelms, who probably was a present or former employee of the
Carnegle Endowment. I looked in my Soelal Register of New York and
find to my surprise that there.ls a Manice de Forest Lockwood, Jr..-whb
wae elected a member of the Union Club April 14, 1948,and,by glaneing
through the Soclsal Roglltlf. I got quite mixed up as to his 1dentity
because apparently hé must be a very elderly man as he seeme to have
graduated from Yale in 1907, which is 43 years ago, and if he graduated
at the average age of 22 he would now be 65 but hardly a junior, as he

also seemed to have a son of the same name who graduated from Yale in 1944,

That ‘drought up to my mind another thing, that there 1s sald %o be an
Ann Winslow suppcsed to be sn employee of the Carnegle Tndowment now
or formerly.

I wish you would tell me whether or not there has ever been any
guch person as Ann Winelow or Agnes Carter Nelms in any way conneoted
with the Carnegle Endowment. I suppose I could write to the
Secretary at the Up Town office there, but I have nc 1dea who ig in
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charge and I am sure if there was ever any such person of that kind
smployed by 1t you cculd tell me. Of course, anything you tell ‘
me on the subject will be entirely confldential, but I am interested
in trying to see what intereet thls Mr. Lockwood had in golng on Hiss'
bond, There 18 a rumor that Acheson contributed largely to Hies'
expenses, but I ocan hardly belleve he would have done 4t§ﬁ'1“dd not
think that I have a copy of the Endowment's By-laws for ir T did I
would certainly want to see by what authority M. Dulles,even though.
he was Chalrman of the Board, would ask rar-ﬂlés*'resignatlon. and
not getting it undertook to appoint Mr. Shotwell as Aoting Presldent
and elso whether he gave him the salary . thit goes with the offlce or
whether subsequently the Board or_ dome Committee ratifled 1t, I have
never heard what happened about Hiss and his offlce as Trustee.
Personslly, I think it %ds a very great mistake not to have let Nr,
Hlss out both as Presidént and Trustee at the December, 1948 meeting
g0 as to have kept the hame of the Endowment as much as possible from
the mess Hiss nqa.gumtcn us into and it could have been done on the
single ground that he had failed to notify our Committee of the fact
that ke had been under such examlnatlion by the F,B,I., etc for
Comfuniem and concealed it from us. However, that 1s water past
the mill and we certainly have had to have our name brosdcast in
a11 leading papers over the country time and tlme again as an
institution &f which he was Presldent.

With best wishes,
Falthfully yours,

WMB: P



CARNEGIE ENDOWMENT FOR INTERNATIONAL PEACE

700 JACKSON PLACE WASHINGTON 6, D. C.

GEORGE A, FINCH CABLE: INTERPAX WASHINGTON
COUNSELOR TELEPHONE: NATIONAL 3428
PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL 24 February 1950 #

Hr, Wm. Marshall Bullitt
Kentucky Home Life Building
Louisville 2, Kentucky

My dear Mr. Bullitt:

Answering your personal letter of February 18, 1 understand that an Agnese
Nelms was employed for a short time in the New York office but resigned to get
married. Amn: Winslow is now employed there. You will find her name printed as
Editor of International Conciliation, Pamphlet No. 53, published in September,
1949. All records of employees have been removed from this office and sent to
the New York office so I am not able to give you exact details of the employment
of these two persons. Mr. Howard Woodland, who is now the Bursar of the Endow-
ment, took these records with him when he went to New York., If you need further
details of this character, he would no doubt be glad to send you the information.

- Concerning Mr, Hiss' resignation, you will recall that at the dinner of the
trustees held December 12, 1948, it developed that Mr. Hiss had not submitted any
written resignation and the trustees at that dinner asked him to submit a resig-
nation in writing to the semi-annual meeting of the Board to be held the follow-
ing day. Upon my motion, the resignation included not only Mr. Hiss!' position as
President of the Endowment but also his membership in the Board of Trustees. Mr.
Hiss complied with this request and his written resignation was submitted to the
Board at its meeting on December 13, 1948. The text of it is contained in the
Minutes of that meeting. The Board adopted resolutions to take no action upon

L the resifmation at that time but that Mr, Hiss be granted leave of absence for a
period of three months. At the same time, the Board adopted another resolution
appointing Dr. Shotwell Acting President of the ®ndowment. At the meeting of
the Executive Committee on February 17, 1949, the leave of absence granted to
Mr. Hiss was extended to the annual meeting of the Board of Trustees on May 5,
1949. At the anmual meeting held on May 5, 1949, a letter was presented from
Mr,. Hiss stating that he was not a candidate for reelection to the Presidency
of the Endowment. Dr. Shotwell was then elected President thus automatically
filling the vacancy in that office. Dr. Shotwell's salary was fixed by the
Board at $20,000 per anmum. At the same time the Board decided to take no
action on Mr. Hiss' letter of December 13, 1948, tendering his resignation as a
trustee of the Endowment. The question of the resignation of Mr. Hiss from the
Board came up again in the semi-annual meeting of December 12, 1949. The Minutes
of that meeting record that it was the consensus that no action should be taken
while Mr. Hiss' trial was under way in the New York court. WMr. Hiss is accord-
ingly still a member of the Board of Trustees of the Endowment. You should have
copies of all these Minutes to which you can refer for further details,

The rumor about Mr. Dulles' contributing to the defense of Mr., Hiss was cur-
rent in Washington for a time but one of the radio commentators said the rumor
was not true. I do not recall whether or not he said that Mr, Acheson had denied
the rumor,

Sincerely yours,




405 WEsST 117TH STREET, NEwW YORK 27, NEW YORK

February 28, 1950 »

Dear Mr. Bullitt:

In response to your request of February -20, received
yesterday:

¥ Miss Agnese Carter Nelms left the employ of the Endowment
several months ago to be married. According to the Endovment's
records, she had previously been employed by the Near East College
Association, and the VWoodrow Wilson Foundation. She is a graduate
of Bryn Mawr College. Miss Nelms was an editorial and staff
assistant.

Miss Anne Winslow is presently a staff member, having
come to the Endowment in November, 1946. She had previously done
research and writing for the Commission to Study the Organization
of Peace under the direction of Mr. Clark Eichelberger. Prior to
that Miss Winslow had had overseas duty with the United States
Army as an intelligence officer., Miss Winslow is managing editor
of publications working with Mr. Malcolm Davis, Executive Associate.

Sincerely yours,

E. N. Thompson, Secretary

Mr. Wm. Marshall Bullitt
Kentucky Home Life Building
Louisville R, Kentucky





